#### 10/06/2015 503511782

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3558408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Timothy R. Ohm	03/03/2008	
Michael Bassett	01/29/2008	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iRobot Corporation
Street Address:	8 Crosby Drive
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14872783

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: apsi@fr.com, thibado@fr.com

JAMES W. BABINEAU Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09945-0035006		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES W. BABINEAU		
SIGNATURE:	/James W. Babineau/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036739 FRAME: 0270 503511782

F-13 12

Attorney Docket No.: 09945-035001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Timothy R. Ohm, of 110 Carmelde Lane, Grover Beach, CA 93433; and Michael Bassett, of 313 Neholden St., Needham, MA 02492, hereby assign to IROBOT CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 63 South Ave., Burlington, MA 01803, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled MANEUVERING ROBOTIC VEHICLES HAVING A POSITIONABLE SENSOR HEAD, filed August 21, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/842,868, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 09945-035001

	7	2	>	00
DATE:	$\cdot$	~)		08

JAR. A.

TIMOTHY R. OHM

State of California

County of SAN WIS ObiFRO

On MICH 3, 2008 before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared TIMOTHY R. OHM, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 09945-035001

DATE: 1/29/08	The dut	***************************************	Enou	X
	MICHAEL BASSET	T		
	.3			
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS ) S COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	20			
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	·S.			
of, there personally me (or proved to me on the basis of sa subscribed to this Assignment, who acknow capacity and that by he signature on this A	itistactory evidence) to lowledged having execut	be the pers led the sam	son whose n ie in his aut	name is

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

he acted, executed this Assignment.

Alla T Carr Notary Public

GILDA T. CARR

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires
December 27, 2013

Assignment Page 3 of 3